

## FRIENDS OF THE LIBRARY FOR THE BLIND AND PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

## WHAT IS THE LBPH

The Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped is a network library of the Library of Congress' National Library Service for the Blind and Physically Handicapped. This service lends books and magazines in Braille or audio formats along with the necessary playback equipment, **FREE**, for any Connecticut adult or child who is unable to read regular print due to a visual or physical disability. All materials are mailed to and from library patrons by postage-free mail.

http://www.ctstatelibrary.org/organizational-unit/library-blind-physically-handicapped

## WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF THE FRIENDS OF THE LBPH?

The purpose of the organization shall be to draw together and unite those people who are committed to enhancing the



level of services and resources of the Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped serving the State of Connecticut, and to further enrich the lives of its users.

Friends of the LBPH will act as an advocacy group for the library program and its patrons. Membership dues and donations will be used to purchase materials and equipment not covered by State or Federal budgets that will enhance the program and services provided.

President: Barbara Blejewski (860) 721-8601

Vice President: Mary Silverberg (860) 232-7333

Email: Barbara.Blejewski@sbcglobal.net

## FRIENDS OF THE CONNECTICUT STATE LIBRARY FOR THE BLIND AND PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED APPLICATION

Name:		
Address:		
City/State/Zipcode:		
Phone:		
Email:		
Choose one category:		I would like to volunteer for:
Individual	\$10.00	Board Member
Family	\$15.00	Plan Annual Meeting
Organization	\$25.00	Preparing Mailings
Corporation	\$100.00	Publicity
Donation only	, <b>\$</b>	

Contributions and dues are tax deductible. Membership dues are renewable at our Annual Meeting in October.

The Connecticut Heritage Foundation, a non-profit organization created to support the programs of the Connecticut State Library and the Museum of Connecticut History, will act as a fiscal sponsor for the LBPH Friends Group. Therefore, please mail checks made payable to: "Connecticut Heritage Foundation" with "Friends of LBPH-CT" in the memo line. Mail application and check to:

Friends of the Library for the Blind and Physically Handicapped 198 West Street Rocky Hill, CT 06067